

Sky and Space Company Names Peter Halt as Chief Financial Officer

NASHVILLE, TN, USA, October 25, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Sky and Space Company Limited (Sky and Space), the award-winning nanosatellite service provider, announced Peter Halt as its new Chief Financial Officer (CFO).

Mr. Halt is expected to be a high-impact addition to the Sky and Space executive team, as the Company pursues a North American growth strategy and prepares to launch next generation IoT focused nanosatellites in 2023.

Peter has 20 plus years of experience as a high-level executive of publicly traded companies in the technology sector. Over the last decade alone, he has served as CFO for TiVo Corporation, Rovi Corporation and AppHarvest. Prior to this, he was Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer for Gemstar-TV Guide International and CFO for Sony Pictures Digital Entertainment. Most recently, Peter held the position of Principal at PCH Strategic Consulting Company.



Peter Halt, CFO

"After a rigorous search process, I'm thrilled to welcome Peter to the Company," said Xavier Kris, Chairman of the Board of Sky and Space. "With comprehensive experience as a global CFO, a compelling mix of financial, deal-making and operational expertise, and finely tuned communication skills, Peter was quite simply the outstanding candidate for the position. We are tremendously excited to have an individual of his caliber join the Sky and Space team."

Mark Gilroy, newly appointed CEO of Sky and Space, added, "Peter's finance and commercial acumen, and impressive background as an operationally-focused executive with strong corporate governance in the technology space, make him an exceptional addition to our expanding US-based executive team."

"I want to thank the Board of Directors for entrusting me with this opportunity," said Peter Halt.

"I am excited to join the Company at such a pivotal moment. Sky and Space has the strategic advantage of offering the high throughput associated with traditional satellite providers, but with all the cost advantages of a nanosatellite service. I look forward to helping Sky and Space capture the significant market opportunity that lies ahead and deliver strong shareholder returns."

For more information: info@skyandspace.co

Follow us on: LinkedIn (https://www.linkedin.com/company/sky-and-space-co/)

ABOUT SKY AND SPACE COMPANY

Sky and Space Company Limited's core business is to provide communications infrastructure and services based on nanosatellite technology and deploy highly sophisticated software systems that launch, maintain orbit, control, and manage global communication networks in space.

The Company was the first to build and operate a nanosatellite based commercial telecom network. It has award-winning technology and many nanosatellite world firsts, including propulsion-less formation flying and inter satellite communications.

Sky and Space Company has operations in the United States, United Kingdom, Israel, Poland and Australia.

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENT DISCLOSURE

This press release contains forward-looking statements or forward-looking information, within the meaning of applicable securities laws with respect to the Company. By their nature, forward-looking statements are subject to a variety of factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the results suggested by the forward-looking statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements.

Forward-looking information contained in this press release is based on Company management's opinions, estimates and assumptions in light of its experience and perception of historical trends, current conditions and expected future developments, as well as other factors that management currently believes are appropriate and reasonable in the circumstances. Forward-looking statements involve significant risks, uncertainties and assumptions, and there can be no assurance that such statements, underlying risks, uncertainties and assumptions will prove to be accurate. Factors that could cause actual results or events to differ materially include, without limitation, risks related to laws, rules and regulations applicable to the Company as well as the industry in which it operates (including in respect of taxes and other levies), economic or market conditions on both a national and global level, currency fluctuations, risks inherent to other entities at a similar stage of development and industry in which the Company currently is, competition from the Company's competitors, unsatisfactory development or marketing of the Company and/or its products or services, regulatory action or litigation (including product liability claims), and failure to enter into agreements or arrangements with other parties on fair or reasonable terms. Forward-looking information is made only as of the

date on which it is provided and, except as may be required by applicable laws, the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update such forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Greg Welch Sky And Space 310-500-8600 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/597734898

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.